© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 14
Data Sheet
Cisco MDS 9710 Multilayer Director
Product Overview
The Cisco
®
 MDS 9710 Multilayer Director (Figure 1) is a director-class SAN switch designed for deployment in
large-scale storage networks to enable enterprise clouds and business transformation. Layering a comprehensive

Channel cards; four fabrics are needed to provide N+1 redundancy.
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 14
Ordering Information
Table 3 provides ordering information for the Cisco MDS 9710 Multilayer Director.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
MDS 9700 Component
DS-C9710 MDS 9710 Chassis, No Power Supplies, Fans Included
DS-X97-SF1-K9 MDS 9700 Series Supervisor-1
DS-X9710-FAB1 MDS 9710 Crossbar Switching Fabric-1 Module
DS-CAC97-3KW MDS 9700 3000W AC power supply
DS-CDC97-3KW MDS 9700 3000W DC power supply
DS-X9448-768K9 48-Port 16-Gbps Fibre Channel Switching Module
DS-C9710-1K9 MDS 9710 Base Config: Chassis, 2 Sup-1, 3 Fabric-1, 6 3K AC
DS-C9710-1EK9 MDS 9710 Enhanced Config: Chassis, 2 Sup-1, 6 Fabric-1, 8 3K AC
DS-C9710-4BSK9 MDS 9710 Bundle Config Chassis Sup-1 3 Fab-1 3 PS AC 3K 4 Modules 16G SFP+ Licenses Enterprise
DS-C9710-4B8K9 MDS 9710 Bundle Config Chassis Sup-1 3 Fab-1 3 PS AC 3K 4 Modules 8G SFP+ Licenses Licenses
Enterprise
DS-SFP-FC16G-SW 16 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC16G-LW 16 Gbps Fibre Channel LW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC10G-SW 10 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC10G-LW 10 Gbps Fibre Channel LW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC8G-SW 8 Gbps Fibre Channel SW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC8G-LW 8 Gbps Fibre Channel LW SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC8G-ER 8 Gbps Fibre Channel Extended Reach SFP+, LC
SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP Module
SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP Module
SFP-10G-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP Module
CAB-9K16A-AUS Power cord 250VAC 16A, Australia, source plug AU20S3
CAB-9K16A-CH Power cord 250VAC 16A, China, source plug GB16C
CAB-9K16A-EU Power cord 250VAC 16A, Europe, source plug CEE 7/7
CAB-9K16A-INT Power cord 250VAC 16A, international, source plug IEC 309
CAB-9K16A-ISR Power cord 250VAC 16A, Israel, source plug SI16S3
CAB-9K16A-SA Power cord 250VAC 16A, South Africa, source plug EL 208, SABS 164-1
CAB-9K16A-SW Power cord 250VAC 16A, Switzerland, source plug SEV 5934-2 Type 23
CAB-9K16A-US1 Power cord 250VAC 16A, United States/Japan, source plug NEMA 6-20
CAB-9K16A-US2 Power cord 250VAC 16A, United States/Japan, source plug NEMA L6-20
CAB-9K20A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 20A NEMA 5-20 Plug, North America/Japan
CAB-9K16A-KOR Power Cord 250VAC 16A, Korea, Src Plug
CAB-9K16A-ARG Power Cord 250VAC 16A, Argentina, Src Plug IR2073-C19
CAB-9K16A-BRZ Power Cord 250VAC 16A, Brazil, Src Plug EL224-C19
CAB-C19-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors
DS-C9710-FD-MB MDS 9710 - Front Door Kit
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 13 of 14
Part Number Product Description
Licensed Software